502513592 09/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-CHIEH CHENG	09/24/2013
KUO-CHANG LO	09/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCADYAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4F, NO.9 PARK AVENUE II, SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14040560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035745876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101P002556US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
Signature:	/ZHUO XU/
Date:	09/27/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=22556Assignment#page1.tif source=22556Assignment#page2.tif source=22556Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031303 FRAME: 0811

340 00 1404056

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	Attorney docket No
This	Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
OMNIDIR	RECTIONAL ANTENNA
The	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)	
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed U.S. Patent No, issued
The	
ine	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)	
	J.S. Patent rights only
□ v	vorldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date
or any U.S. Pai	tent Application identified above.
IME	believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The	above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
	hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	불편물보통 불로 보고 불로 보통한 일반이 되는 모든 그는 말이 되는 것이다.
	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full	name of sole or first assignor) SHIH-CHIEH CHENG (FAMILY NAME: CHENG)
(Address) <u>3F.,</u>	NO.81, MINGCHENG 2ND RD., GUSHAN DIST., KAOHSIUNG CITY 804, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	마이 등록 등에 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 사람들은 그리고 있다는 것이 되었다. 그리고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다.
(Full	name of second joint assignor, if any) KUO-CHANG LO (FAMILY NAME: LO)
(Address) NO.	449, SEC. 1, XINGLONG RD., TOUFEN TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY 351, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Ful	ll name of third joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
(Full	name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
(i idai 655)	
/F. JI	
	name of fifth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
<u> </u>	
□ A	dditional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The	sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assi	gnee) _ARCADYAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
(Address of As:	signee) 4F, NO. 9, PARK AVENUE II, SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

12P021-US_101P002556US

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNE	E is: (Check One)		
	Паn individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
The second ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to	o in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)		s in this agreement is (or are).	
(Address of Assignee)			
The second ASSIGNEE is	: (Check One)		
	☐an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee)			
☐ Addition	nal assignees are being nam	ed on separately numbered sheets at	tached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR consideration, receipt of w successors and assigns:	(S), in consideration of \$1.00 hich is acknowledged, have a	paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other and do hereby assign the following to	good and valuable each ASSIGNEE; their
the full and exclu	usive right to the invention;		
an equal interes invention, all continuations patent applications; and	t in and to the entire right, title , continuations-in-part, division	e and interest in and to the PATENT fonals, re-issues, and re-examination p	RIGHTS in the patents and
the right to claim	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 1	19, based on any earlier foreign applic	cations for this invention.
request(s) the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark interest in the entire right, titl	nder this Agreement, the ASSIGNORi is to issue all Letters Patent to the AS le and interest, for the sole use and er	SSIGNEE(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR(all divisional, continuation, papers to cause any and a	S) respecting said invention, substitute, renewal, reexami Il Letters Patent to be issued esirable to aid said ASSIGNE	nunicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or the and testify in any legal proceedings, so nation and reissue applications, exect to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all right E(S), their successors and assigns, to	sign all lawful papers, execute ute all necessary assignment Iful oaths and generally do

12P021-US_101P002556US

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

HIH - (HIEH CHENG (FAMILY NAME: CHE	SEPTEMBER 24,2013
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
KUO-CHANG LO (FAMILY NAME: LO)	
kuo chang lo	SEPTEMBER 24,2013
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Ognature of time assignor, if arry)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Cignature of fifth assigner if any)	(D-4-)
(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of sixth assignor, if any)	(Date)

12P021-US_101P002556US

Page 3 of 3